Trade receivables 63,634 403 - - - - -

Financial assets 2,763 9,497 - - - - -

Trade payables (37,843) (11,765) (192) (12) - 3 -

Government grant liability - (2,663) - - - - -

Decommissioning liability - (5,917) - - - - -

Contingent consideration liability (72,314) (17,100) - - - - -

Borrowings - (9,173) - - - - -

147

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

TELIX PHARMACEUTICALS 2023 ANNUAL REPORT

The balances held at 31 December 2022 that give rise to currency risk exposure are presented in Australian
dollars below:

USD EUR CHF JPY SGD GBP CAD

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Cash and cash equivalents 60,659 3,678 118 133 - - -

Trade receivables 37,131 1,168 - - - - -

Trade payables (9,224) (4,721) - (8) - (162) (8)

Government grant liability - (2,550) - - - - -

Decommissioning liability - (5,333) - - - - -

Contingent consideration liability - (64,231) - - - - -

Borrowings - (3,312) - - - - -

Sensitivity
Outlined below is a sensitivity analysis which assesses the impact that a change of +/- 10% in the exchange rates as at
each reporting date would have on the Group’s reported profit/(loss) after income tax and/or equity balance.

Impact on post-tax profit/(loss)

2023 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022

+10%
Profit/
(loss)

-10%
Profit/
(loss)

+10%
Equity

-10%
Equity

+10%
Profit/
(loss)

-10%
Profit/
(loss)

+10%
Equity

-10%
Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

USD 1,699 (2,076) (7,860) 9,606 (2,036) 2,488 (6,016) 7,352

EUR 1,496 (1,828) (231) 283 5,837 (7,134) 1,009 (1,233)

CHF - - (29) 35 (11) 13 - -

JPY - - (12) 14 (11) 14 - -

SGD - - - - - - - -

GBP - 1 - - 15 (18) - -

CAD - - (7) 8 1 (1) - -

Total 3,195 (3,903) (8,139) 9,946 3,795 (4,638) (5,007) 6,119

30.4. Credit risk
Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial
loss to the Group. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and credit exposures to customers, including
outstanding receivables.

Credit risk is managed on a group basis. If customers are independently rated, these ratings are used. Otherwise, if there
is no independent rating, the Group assesses the credit quality of the customer, taking into account its financial position,
past experience and other factors. Individual risk limits are set based on internal or external ratings. The compliance with